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NOTICE

f{’ PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMPUTER SCIENCE

(FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/31200077

2/31200057

3/31200252

4/31200136

5/31200048

6/31200056

7/31200167

8/31200066

9/31200232

10/31200017

11/31200261

12/31200258

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SAMRAH MUKHTAR
MUKHTAR AHMAD JOYA

RAABIA MUMTAZ
MUMTAZ AHMAD SHER

SIDRA ABDUL HAKEEM
ABDUL HAKEEM

RIFFAT PERVEEN
WAZIR MUHAMMAD

AYESHA HABIB
HABIB-UR-REHMAN

NIDA MAHREEN
MUHAMMAD HANIF

QURATULAIN
MUHAMMAD ABBAS KHAN

FARZANA KAUSAR
ASGHAR ALI GONDAL

ANSA ZENIB
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

SHAHLA GUL
MUHAMMAD RASHID

MARIA HAMEED
ABDUL HAMEED SHEIKH

SHAISTA GHAFOOR
RANA ABDUL GHAFOOR

DOMICILE

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

RAWALPINDI

VEHARI

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

SARGODHA
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From Pre-Page

41 posts of Assistant Professor Computer Science (Female) (BS-18)

MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/31200230

14/31200306

15/31200002

16/31200289

17/31200134

18/31200076

19/31200029

Note:-

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

NABILA SLAMAT
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

BUSHRA SATTAR
ABDUL SATTAR

SABAHAT UROOJ ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ASMA ZAHID
RAJA ZAHID AHMED

AYESHA SHAFEEQ
MIAN SHAFEEQ AHMAD

NAUREEN ZAINAB
MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ ALI

SYEDA NAILA BATOOL

in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

DOMICILE

FAISALABAD

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

GUJRAT

FAISALABAD

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

SYED NAJAM-US-SAQIB BUKHARI

Twenty two (22 including 01 post reserved for disabled persons

and 02 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained
vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

DATED.

CASE NO.

08-09-2017
75-RB-2017

A/SECRETARY
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