

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMPUTER SCIENCE</u>

(FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/31200077	SAMRAH MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD JOYA	LAHORE
2/31200057	RAABIA MUMTAZ MUMTAZ AHMAD SHER	KHANEWAL
3/31200252	SIDRA ABDUL HAKEEM ABDUL HAKEEM	FAISALABAD
4/31200136	RIFFAT PERVEEN WAZIR MUHAMMAD	RAWALPINDI
5/31200048	AYESHA HABIB HABIB-UR-REHMAN	VEHARI
6/31200056	NIDA MAHREEN MUHAMMAD HANIF	RAWALPINDI
7/31200167	QURATULAIN MUHAMMAD ABBAS KHAN	LAHORE
8/31200066	FARZANA KAUSAR ASGHAR ALI GONDAL	LAHORE
9/31200232	ANSA ZENIB MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	FAISALABAD
10/31200017	SHAHLA GUL MUHAMMAD RASHID	FAISALABAD
11/31200261	MARIA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED SHEIKH	LAHORE
12/31200258	SHAISTA GHAFOOR RANA ABDUL GHAFOOR	SARGODHA

## **From Pre-Page**

## 41 posts of Assistant Professor Computer Science (Female) (BS-18) in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/31200230	NABILA SLAMAT MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD
14/31200306	BUSHRA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR	KHANEWAL
15/31200002	SABAHAT UROOJ ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	FAISALABAD
16/31200289	ASMA ZAHID RAJA ZAHID AHMED	GUJRAT
17/31200134	AYESHA SHAFEEQ MIAN SHAFEEQ AHMAD	FAISALABAD
18/31200076	NAUREEN ZAINAB MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ ALI	RAWALPINDI
19/31200029	SYEDA NAILA BATOOL SYED NAJAM-US-SAQIB BUKHARI	BAHAWALPUR

Note:-

Twenty two (22 including 01 post reserved for disabled persons and 02 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

DATED: 08-09-2017 CASE NO. 75-RB-2017

A/SECRETARY